FEATURES
• Glass passivated chip junction
• Repetitive rate(duty cycle):0.01%
• 10000 W peak pulse power capability with a
• Excellent clamping capability
• Very fast response time
• Low incremental surge resistance
• High temperature soldering guaranteed 260 °C, 10 s

ERISTICSRISTIC
150℃
500 A
2/4
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Pin1 Pin2
PIN  CONFIGURATION
(Bi)
Pin 1 Pin 2
(Uni)
10KP20A-10KP43CA
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
KP20A KP20CA 20 5 22.2 24.5 5 32.4
KP22A KP22CA 22 5 24.4 26.9 5 35.5
KP24A KP24CA 24 5 26.7 29.5 5 38.9
KP26A KP26CA 26 5 28.9 31.9 5 42.1
KP28A KP28CA 28 5 31.1 34.4 5 45.4
KP30A KP30CA 30 5 33.3 36.8 5 48.4
KP33A KP33CA 33 5 36.7 40.6 5 53.3
KP36A KP36CA 36 5 40.0 44.2 5 58.1
KP40A KP40CA 40 5 44.4 49.1 5 64.5